Resolution authorizing Airport lease agreement with the General Services Administration.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the airport leases terminal facilities to the General Services Administration (GSA) for use by the Transportation Security Administration (TSA), and

WHEREAS the current lease expires on October 15, 2017, and

WHEREAS the TSA has requested a new lease agreement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a 10-year, 3-year firm, terminal lease agreement GS-05P-LWI00306 with the General Service Administration is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director is authorized to execute each 3year term within the 10-year agreement upon the request of the GSA.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to sign the initial terminal lease agreement and related documents.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, Airport Director, and Director of Finance are authorized to take any and all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2017.* 

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin